

Moved by Hill

Seconded by Winder

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO S.B. NO. 1192

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 20, and insert: "visory coun-
3 cil, may exempt the parking facility at 6th Street and Washington Street oc-
4 cupying block 96 as shown on the Boise City original townsite plat from lo-
5 cal".

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

6
7 On page 1, in line 28, following "approval" insert: "and shall be null,
8 void and of no force and effect on and after June 30, 2014".

CORRECTION TO TITLE

9
10 On page 1, in line 5, following "EXEMPTING" delete the remainder of the
11 line and insert: "A CERTAIN CAPITOL MALL PARKING FACILITY"; in line 6,
12 delete "FACILITIES"; also in line 6, delete the second "AND"; and in line 7,
13 following "EMERGENCY" insert: "AND PROVIDING A SUNSET DATE".